purposes mad be stored can swa #e adjacent from the date of Deleted: is also construction -

construction permit issuance to completion of construction. y ; n -

y Deleted: including roadside swales,

X23* V11ITHDRAWN --
24 045 - 030(6)

1) A guest house shall not be permitted on plots smaller than thirty -
five thousand (35,000) square feet in net area.

2) For privately owned plots of at least thirty -five thousand (35,000)
square feet and up to and including forty -three thousand, five
hundred -sixty (43,560) netsquare feet, guest homes shall not
exceed six hundred (600) square feet of gross floor area under
roof, whether or not fully enclosed.

W

Formatt Underline

Formatted: Underl

J 

Deleted: 045- 030(F)(3). Add: — 
Staff recommends deleting f

the underlined language from the 1Codifica Ordinance. - Il

Forma Font: ii pt, Bold
1

Formatted: Indent: Left: 0 ",

Hangin 1.6 ", Tabs: 0.63", Left
3) For privately owned plots greater than forty -three thousand, five

hundred -sixty (43,560) net square feet, guest homes shall not
exceed twelve hundred ( 1,200) square feet of gross floor area
under roof, whether or not fully enclosed.

4) Only one (1) guest house shall be permitted per plot, and it may
not be rented, leased or sold separately from the overall

[...]

1 Eve lot in an RE district shall be not less than one Formatt Font: 11 pt

Deleted: ¶ J

Contain

one (1) net acre. One-family dwellings may be permitted on
smaller plots which satisfy one of the ak(p) exceptions listed

thousand f! ) square feet • • -
in net area and are not less than one hundred twenty-five (125)
feet i w idth ; •

of public recordprior to Sep - •
2, Have not been at anytime since September 18, 1979,
contiguous with another plot or plots in common ownership
which could be combined into _ single plot of •
gro

result

density is not more than one (l)-dwelling unit per gross acre, as

[...]

resultnonconforming as a • Southwest

Ordinance Number 2006-06, which excluded primary electrical
transmission easements, as well as drainage canals and lakes
from • • towards net plo

When a plot which was - • e -• prior to January 1, 1973,
and contained thirty-five thousand ( 35,000) square feet or more
in area was reduced in size due to dedication for right-of-way,
the resulting plot need be • larger than • - hundred

width (125) feet in • thirty thousand !! i squa
net - _ • plot shall not be further subdivided

Formatted: Font: